
Subject: Syn Bio Workshop-Ticke�ng informa�on (UNCLASSIFIED)

From: "Luke, B Suzanne (Suzanne Luke) CIV (US)" <Barbra.S.Luke@usace.army.mil>

Date: 5/10/2017 11:45 AM

To: Brinda Dass <bratworst@gmail.com>, Todd Kuiken <tkuiken@ncsu.edu>, "Fortman, Jeffrey L CTR

(US)" <jeffrey.l.fortman.ctr@mail.mil>, Sarah Carter <carter@sciencepolicyconsul�ng.com>, "Eberly,

Jed" <jed.eberly@montana.edu>, Zachary Sun <zach@synvitrobio.com>, "Magnuson, Ma�hew"

<Magnuson.Ma�hew@epa.gov>, "Segal, Mark" <Segal.Mark@epa.gov>, "Bas�an, Robert"

<Bas�an.Robert@epa.gov>, Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>, "Reichman, Jay"

<Reichman.Jay@epa.gov>, Vatsan Raman <sraman4@wisc.edu>, Sco� Walper

<sco�.walper@nrl.navy.mil>, Lola Olabode <lolabode@werf.org>, "Bradbury, Steven P [NREM]"

<spbrad@iastate.edu>, "Geoff.Hosack@data61.csiro.au" <Geoff.Hosack@data61.csiro.au>, "Buckley,

Kathleen M." <buckleykm@ornl.gov>, Jason Delborne <jadelbor@ncsu.edu>, "smcgregor@werf.org"

<smcgregor@werf.org>, Megan Joan Palmer <mjpalmer@stanford.edu>

CC: "Warner, Christopher M CIV USARMY CEERD-EL (US)" <Christopher.M.Warner@usace.army.mil>,

"Miller, Janice K CIV USARMY CEERD-EL (US)" <Janice.K.Miller@usace.army.mil>, "Crocker, Fiona H CIV

USARMY CEERD-EL (US)" <Fiona.H.Crocker@usace.army.mil>, "LANCE, Richard F CIV CEERD CEERD

(US)" <Richard.F.Lance@usace.army.mil>

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED

Greetings,

Each of you have submitted an invitational travel order for the Syn Bio Workshop in 
Lexington, MA 16-19 May. All of your travel orders have been approved, authenticated, 
and forwarded to SATO. SATO should begin ticketing your travel orders tomorrow and 
Friday. If you do not receive your emailed ticketed itinerary (your ticketed itinerary 
should show an IBA fee of $19.81) by Friday at noon, please call SATO, 1-800-953-7286 
option 2 then 5. You will need to inquire why you have not receive your ticketed 
itinerary. It will be helpful to have your Locator Code when you call.  Remember, you 
are responsible for your hotel; Airfare should be billed CBA. Janice Miller and I will 
be working from 0800 to 1630 CST Friday and Monday for any questions or concerns that 
may arise. Please fill free to contact us via email or phone.

In the meantime, Janice will begin working on instructions for vouchers.

Janice Miller Suzanne Luke
Janice.k.miller@usace.army.mil
Suzanne.luke@usace.army.mil
601-634-7487 601-634-3922

Safe travels and enjoy the workshop,
-Suzanne and Janice
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